
Eastern N.M. (6-18) -vs- Texas-Tyler (18-6)
3/14/2026 at Tyler, Texas

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Julio Garcia (3-2)
Loss: Zach Raichel (1-1)
HBP: Briley Van, Thomas Fowler, Julio Garcia
PB: None
 
Start: 3:01 PM   Time: 2:29   Attendance: 396   Weather: Perfect/70's
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Eastern N.M. 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 7 2
Texas-Tyler 2 0 2 8 3 0 X 15 14 2

Eastern N.M. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eiji Sawamura cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gabriel Watson rf 3 1 0 0 1 2 2
Salomon Lluveres 2b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Jake Willerup dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Grant Gilooly ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Adrien Martin 1b/3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Isaiah Figueroa ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Ryan Weaver lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Riley Hall c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Logan Martin 3b 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Nicholas Miller 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Zach Raichel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Briley Van p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Fowler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gunner Ferguson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 7 2 2 10 8

2B: Grant Gilooly (1); Logan Martin (1)
HBP: Eiji Sawamura (1)
E: Eiji Sawamura (1); Briley Van (1)

Texas-Tyler 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Clark cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Drew Bourgeois cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Luke Smith 3b 3 2 2 2 1 0 2
    John Maldonado jr. ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Drew Schmidt ss 2 2 0 0 2 0 2
    Logan Jenkins 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaston Mason rf 3 3 3 2 0 0 0
    Travis Bragg rf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tanner Hornback 2b 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Zack Zavala 2b 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Cole Ketzner c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Lane Epperson c 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Tanner Chelette dh 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
    Ben Lea dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryce Jewell 1b 1 1 0 0 2 0 1
    Spencer Simpson 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brock Bearden lf 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
    Ryan Walker lf 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Julio Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Stone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Nitzke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Lawton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 15 14 13 7 2 8

2B: Connor Clark (1); Kaston Mason (2); Lane Epperson (1)
SF: Tanner Chelette (2); Ryan Walker (1)
SB: Connor Clark (1)
HBP: Travis Bragg (1); Tanner Hornback (1); Zack Zavala (1)
PO: Bryce Jewell (1)
E: Drew Schmidt (1); Tanner Hornback (1)
DP: 1

Eastern N.M. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Raichel (L, 1-1) 3.0 7 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 14 18 4 3 55
Briley Van 0.2 5 7 7 3 1 2 0 1 0 6 11 1 0 35
Thomas Fowler 1.1 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 5 8 3 1 26
Gunner Ferguson 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 3 0 19
Totals 14 15 15 7 2 4 0 3 0 28 41 11 4 135

Texas-Tyler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Julio Garcia (W, 3-2) 4.0 4 2 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 18 19 3 3 60
Ethan Stone 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 7
Sam Nitzke 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 20
Ryan Lawton 1.0 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 21
Totals 7 3 2 2 10 1 0 1 0 29 32 3 7 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Eastern N.M. - Top of 1st ENM UTT
Eiji Sawamura grounded out to ss (2-2 BKSFFBF). 0 0
Gabriel Watson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Salomon Lluveres struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 1st ENM UTT
Connor Clark flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Luke Smith walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Drew Schmidt popped up to c (0-1 K). 0 0
Kaston Mason doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Luke Smith scored. 0 1
Tanner Hornback singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Kaston Mason scored. 0 2
Cole Ketzner struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 2

Eastern N.M. - Top of 2nd ENM UTT
Jake Willerup fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Adrien Martin struck out looking (1-2 KBSFFK). 0 2
Isaiah Figueroa grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 2nd ENM UTT
Tanner Chelette grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSF). 0 2
Bryce Jewell walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 0 2
Bryce Jewell out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 2
Brock Bearden singled to third base (1-2 BSF). 0 2
Connor Clark singled to center field, advanced to second on an error by cf (0-0); Brock Bearden advanced to
second, advanced to third on the error. 0 2
Luke Smith grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2

Eastern N.M. - Top of 3rd ENM UTT
Ryan Weaver struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBFBFS). 0 2
Riley Hall grounded out to c, bunt (1-0 B). 0 2
Logan Martin singled up the middle (0-0). 0 2
Eiji Sawamura reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Logan Martin advanced to second on the error. 0 2
Gabriel Watson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 3rd ENM UTT
Drew Schmidt walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Kaston Mason singled down the lf line (1-2 FBF); Drew Schmidt advanced to second. 0 2
Tanner Hornback singled to third base, bunt, RBI (0-0); Kaston Mason advanced to second; Drew Schmidt
scored. 0 3
Cole Ketzner grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB); Tanner Hornback advanced to second; Kaston Mason
advanced to third. 0 3
Tanner Chelette flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Tanner Hornback advanced to third on the throw;
Kaston Mason scored. 0 4
Bryce Jewell flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 4

Eastern N.M. - Top of 4th ENM UTT
Salomon Lluveres popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 0 4
Jake Willerup flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4
Adrien Martin singled to right center (3-1 FBBB). 0 4
Isaiah Figueroa singled up the middle (0-0); Adrien Martin advanced to second. 0 4
Ryan Weaver reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BF); Isaiah Figueroa advanced to third on the error;
Adrien Martin scored on the error, unearned. 1 4
Riley Hall struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 1 4



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 4th ENM UTT
Brock Bearden singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 4
Briley Van to p for Zach Raichel. 1 4
Connor Clark doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Brock Bearden scored. 1 5
Connor Clark stole third. 1 5
Luke Smith singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 S); Connor Clark scored. 1 6
Luke Smith advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on the
throw. 1 6
Drew Schmidt walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Kaston Mason doubled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Drew Schmidt advanced to third; Luke Smith scored. 1 7
Tanner Hornback hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 1 7
Tanner Hornback advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kaston Mason advanced to third on a wild pitch; Drew
Schmidt scored on a wild pitch. 1 8
Cole Ketzner struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 8
Tanner Chelette flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Tanner Hornback advanced to third; Kaston Mason scored. 1 9
Bryce Jewell walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 1 9
Bryce Jewell advanced to second on a wild pitch; Tanner Hornback scored on a wild pitch. 1 10
Brock Bearden walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 10
Connor Clark singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Brock Bearden advanced to second; Bryce Jewell scored. 1 11
Luke Smith singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 BKB); Connor Clark advanced to second; Brock Bearden
scored. 1 12
Thomas Fowler to p for Briley Van. 1 12
Drew Schmidt flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 1 12

Eastern N.M. - Top of 5th ENM UTT
John Maldonado jr. to ss for Drew Schmidt. 1 12
Logan Jenkins to 3b for Luke Smith. 1 12
Travis Bragg to rf for Kaston Mason. 1 12
Lane Epperson to c for Cole Ketzner. 1 12
Logan Martin doubled to right center (1-2 FSB). 1 12
Eiji Sawamura hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 1 12
Ethan Stone to p for Julio Garcia. 1 12
Gabriel Watson grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Eiji Sawamura out on the play; Logan
Martin advanced to third. 1 12
Salomon Lluveres singled to pitcher, RBI (0-0); Logan Martin scored. 2 12
Jake Willerup reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKFB); Salomon Lluveres out at second 3b to 2b. 2 12

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 5th ENM UTT
Zack Zavala to 2b for Tanner Hornback. 2 12
Travis Bragg hit by pitch (2-2 KKBH). 2 12
Zack Zavala hit by pitch (1-0 H); Travis Bragg advanced to second. 2 12
Ben Lea to dh for Tanner Chelette. 2 12
Lane Epperson doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-2 BSK); Zack Zavala scored; Travis Bragg scored. 2 14
Spencer Simpson to 1b for Bryce Jewell. 2 14
Ben Lea grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBS). 2 14
Ryan Walker to lf for Brock Bearden. 2 14
Spencer Simpson singled through the right side (0-0); Lane Epperson advanced to third. 2 14
Ryan Walker flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (2-1 BBK); Lane Epperson scored. 2 15
Drew Bourgeois pinch hit for Connor Clark. 2 15
Spencer Simpson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 15
Drew Bourgeois flied out to lf to left center (2-0 BB). 2 15

Eastern N.M. - Top of 6th ENM UTT
Drew Bourgeois to cf. 2 15
Sam Nitzke to p for Ethan Stone. 2 15
Adrien Martin out at first 1b to p (3-1 BKBB). 2 15
Isaiah Figueroa singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 15



Ryan Weaver walked (3-2 KBBSBB); Isaiah Figueroa advanced to second. 2 15
Riley Hall struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 15
Nicholas Miller pinch hit for Logan Martin. 2 15
Nicholas Miller grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 2 15

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 6th ENM UTT
Adrien Martin to 3b. 2 15
Nicholas Miller to 1b. 2 15
Gunner Ferguson to p for Thomas Fowler. 2 15
Logan Jenkins to 3b for John Maldonado jr.. 2 15
John Maldonado jr. to ss for Logan Jenkins. 2 15
John Maldonado jr. walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 2 15
Logan Jenkins flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 2 15
John Maldonado jr. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 15
Travis Bragg flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 2 15
Zack Zavala popped up to 2b (1-2 KKB). 2 15

Eastern N.M. - Top of 7th ENM UTT
Ryan Lawton to p for Sam Nitzke. 2 15
Eiji Sawamura struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 15
Gabriel Watson walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 2 15
Salomon Lluveres struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 15
Grant Gilooly pinch hit for Jake Willerup. 2 15
Grant Gilooly doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Gabriel Watson scored. 3 15
Grant Gilooly advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 15
Adrien Martin struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBS). 3 15

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 7th ENM UTT


